

Private Event Agreement and Pricing

Private Event Rates

(Fees listed below are subject to change due to time of year, number of attendees, and hours of events, or at the discretion of The Ceilidh.)

Weekday/Weekend Private Events

- Private garden parties require a \$75 non-refundable booking fee.
- We require a minimum of 10 guests to have a private party. If you do not meet this requirement you will still be charged the per gardener fee for 10 guests.
- Private events are usually a maximum of 2 hours unless prior arrangements are made with The Ceilidh.
- Garden bar starts at \$30 per person, this includes plants, decorative pots, dirt, moss, gravel and sand. Overall garden prices will vary depending on the workshop selected and any decorative accessory add ons.
- Guests may bring their own refreshments or we can recommend some great local catering.

Please read the material below to make sure all parties understand the requirements of providing for everyone's safety and keeping The Ceilidh maintained and a safe location for future use. By booking your event at The Ceilidh you agree to the following policies.

Cancellation: All booking fees non-refundable, as your agreement to host your event at The Ceilidh may cause the loss of additional bookings or business. If circumstances beyond the control of The Ceilidh force us to cancel your reservation, The Ceilidh will refund all sums paid.

Booking Fees: Deposit must be received at least thirty (30) days prior to your event in order to reserve your date(s) and time(s). This is nonrefundable unless The Ceilidh is forced to cancel and the full deposit will be refunded.

Lost and Found: The Ceilidh takes no responsibility for personal possession left on premises during or after any event. We do, however, maintain a lost and found and will hold recovered items up to 30 days. Every attempt will be made to return any recovered item to its rightful owner.

City, County, State and Federal Laws: Client agrees to comply with all applicable city, county, State, and Federal laws and shall conduct no illegal act on the premises. This is a drug free and non-smoking facility at all times, NO EXCEPTIONS. The Ceilidh reserves the right, in its exclusive discretion, to expel anyone who in its judgment is intoxicated or under the influence of alcohol or drugs, or who shall in any manner do or participate in any act jeopardizing the rights, use permit, or insurability of The Ceilidh or the safety of its staff, guests, or building contents.

Promotions and Copyright: Client understand that Pixie Moss Meadows/The Ceilidh may take photographs and/or video during class and of the class, and that these may be used for marketing, and/or public relations purposes for the studio in various settings including but not limited to: Facebook, Instagram, Pixie Moss Meadows website, flyers, posters, and other promotional materials. I understand that if I wish to be exempt from this, I need to speak with a member of Pixie Moss Meadows/The Ceilidh staff and make my wishes known in writing in advance of the class. This applies to all participants included under the group sign-up for online or in-person events.

Conduct: There is absolutely no drug use or smoking of any kind tolerated on premises or within 25 feet of the building including loitering or congregating outside on the

sidewalk at any time during the event. Disparaging remarks or any type of physical violence will not be tolerated and will be cause for immediate expulsion. Client and guests shall use the premises in a considerate manner at all times. Conduct deemed disorderly at the sole discretion of The Ceilidh staff shall be grounds for immediate expulsion from the premises and conclusion of the event period. In such cases no refund of the event fee shall be made.

Waiver and Release: By booking your event with Pixie Moss Meadows/The Ceilidh you agree to release Pixie Moss Meadows/The Ceilidh, its owners, building owners, representatives, employees, members, and volunteers from all liability, claims, demands, and causes of action, of whatever kind of nature, either in law or equity, which may hereafter arise from the use of or participation in any event at Pixie Moss Meadows/The Ceilidh. Release, discharge and promise not to sue Pixie Moss Meadows under its own name or any other name and/or any of its building owners, representatives, employees, instructors, members, and volunteers (hereinafter, "Releasees") for any loss, liability, damage, injury, or cost whatsoever arising out of or related to person or property.